

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1167/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2005 in CRLM No. 1191/2005 in WP(Crl.) No. 131/2005 of

The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ROYTECH EXIM PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 09/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.P. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Additional Solicitor General states that he does not wish to file counter-affidavit.

To come up in the category of complete after notice cases.

Stay to continue in the meanwhile.

(J.S. Rawat)

(Kanwal Singh)

AR-cum-PS

Court Master