

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO. 4751/2007 in S.L.P. (Cr1.) No.1167/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2005 in CRLWP No. 131/2005 &
CRLM No. 1191/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

ROYTECH EXIM PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Order dated 05.07.2006 and office report)

Date: 07/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.P. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.P. Radha Krishnan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. T. Srinivasa Murthy,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

for

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

The application for modification is dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER